Requirements) Regulations 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) – further investment in Kaynes 
Holding Pte. Ltd., Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Kaynes Technology India Limited (“the 
Company”). 

The Company has approved the further investment for an amount up to USD 1,030,000/- (United 
States Dollar One Million Thirty Thousand Only) towards acquisition of Equity Shares up to 10,19,802 
of Kaynes Holding Pte. Ltd. (‘Kaynes Holding’), Wholly owned Subsidiary of the Company, at an issue 
price of USD 1.01 per share. 

Further, the details as required under SEBI Circular No.

[...]

August 31, 2025 

7 Nature of consideration whether cash 
consideration or share swap and details of 
the same 

Cash consideration 

8 Cost of acquisition or the price at which the 
shares are acquired 

Total further current investment consideration is up to USD 
1,030,000/- (United States Dollar One Million Thirty Thousand 
Only)  

9 Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and/ or number of shares acquired 

Pre-Investment Post-Investment 

No. of 
Shares held  

% of 
Shareholdin

g 
No. of 

Shares held 
% of 

Shareholding 

76,21,280* 100% 1,73,53,954** 100%